In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting,
please contact the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will
generally enable District staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR
35.102.35.104 ADA Title II)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
August 15, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, Trustee Qualm, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,

Santos




4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE-

5. VISITORS-

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)
all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS- Nothing

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)



8. CONSENT CALENDAR-

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent
Calendar.

A APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting dated July 18, 2024.

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the July 2024 Check Registers,
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
July 2024 Bookkeeper Report.



9. ACTION ITEMS-

A. Appraisal of land parcel APN# 924-360-003

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the appraisal requested and file

for their personal use.

B. Stifel Re-Investments

Recommendation: The Trustees have directed the General Manager to move
all future re-investments with Stifel into California Class. The first drop of
$145,000.00 P and $56,496.65 |, was deposited with Ca. Class on August 08,
2024. Next transfer and deposit will be the end of August.

C. Second Response letter from Rancho Highlands

Recommendation. That the Trustees review the second letter, open for
discussion. Also, an email from their property management regarding trash
that was placed over the wall.

D. Settlement letter from SDRMA

Recommendation: For the Trustees to review, open for discussion.



10. FINANCIAL REPORTS-

A. July 2024 Balance Sheet

B. July 2024 Profit and Loss

C. July 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. July 2024 California Class Summary Statement

11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS-

July 2024 Revenues

July 2024 Inventory

Four Parcels East of ours listed on MLS-UPDATE SOLD FOR 1, 999.000.00
CSDA- Elections

ADT-received after the budget was approved, an increase of $22.00 per month

moQNw»

12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)
Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)
Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)
Investments (Qualm-Dugan)
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13.ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.
e GENERAL MANAGER REVIEW
o 2024-2025 GENERAL PRICE LIST

14. BOARD COMMENTS-
o Lake Elsinore Storm Outing - 08/16/2024- Doors open at 5:30 pm

e CSDA Annual Conference- 09/09/2024-09/12/2024 Indian Wells
e Annual Dinner 01/2025- Pending
e Bookkeeper out for the month of September




15. ADJOURNMENT-

15t Motion:

2" Motion:

All in Favor:

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

POSTED August 12, 2024

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted
and no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the

Temecula Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website at:

www.temeculacemetery.org




AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
July 18, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, Frustee—Qualm; General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,
Santos
4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE- A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to excuse
Trustee Qualm due to Jury Duty; the motion was seconded by Trustee
Vanderhaak. Motion passed with a 4/0 vote.

5. VISITORS- None



6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)
all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS-

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)



8. CONSENT CALENDAR- A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to accept the
consent calendar as presented; the motion was seconded by Trustee
Vanderhaak. Motion passed with a 4/0 vote.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent
Calendar.

A APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting dated June 20, 2024.

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the June2024 Check Registers,
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: Thatthe Board receives and files the
June 2024 Bookkeeper Report.



9. ACTION ITEMS-

A. CALENDAR YEAR 2025-2026 APPOINTMENT FOR OFFICERS:

A nomination of Chair for Patricia Kelleher was made By Trustee

Vanderhaak and seconded by Trustee Dugan,

A nomination of Vice Chair for Rosie Vanderhaak was made by Trustee
Dugan and seconded by Trustee Davis,

A nomination of Treasurer for Trustee Qualm was made by Trustee

Dugan and seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak.

All nominees accepted the nomination for an officer position beginning
January 2025 a motion was made to accept the slate of officers. Motion

passed with a 4/0 vote.

Recommendation. Consideration of appointments for the Temecula
Cemetery Board of Directors. A- Election of President of the Board,

B- Election of Vice President of the Board, C-Election of Treasurer of the
Board

B. STIFEL RE-INVESTMENTS: Trustee Dugan motioned to move the

investments from Stifel when they come due to California Class, the
motion was seconded by Trustee Kelleher. Motion passed with a 4/0

vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees see the re-investments coming forward
and direct the manager as to where the money should be moved to.



C. FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 SECOND DRAFT BUDGET: A motion was made
by Trustee Kelleher to accept the 2" draft budget as presented,

seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak. Motion passed with a 4/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the second draft budget

D. CAPC ANNUAL EDUCATION SEMINAR- FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11-12, 2024:

There will be no attendance from the cemetery.

Recommendation: That the Trustees let the manager know who will be in
attendance so she can register them and their guest.

E. CSDA ANNUAL ELECTION BALLOT: A motion was made by Trustee

Kelleher to nominate Jo MacKenzie, seconded by Trustee Vanderhaak.

Motion passed with a 4/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees choose one of the following for Seat A,
Southern Network.

A- Jo MacKenzie

B- Jason Daffron

C- Ross Leja

10. FINANCIAL REPORTS- Trustee Vanderhaak motioned to receive and file
the June financials, seconded by Trustee Kelleher. Motion passed with a 4/0

vote.

A. June 2024 Balance Sheet

B. June 2024 Profit and Loss

C. June 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. June 2024 California Class Summary Statement



11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS: Received, no action

A. June 2024 Revenues

B. June 2024 Inventory

C. June 2024 Burial Calendar

D. Four Parcels East of ours listed on MLS

12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)

Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis) Pearls Premium- received seed, will plant
in October

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak) Booked for CSDA in September
Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

w
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13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.
o GENERAL MANAGER REVIEW
o 2024-2025 GENERAL PRICE LIST




14. BOARD COMMENTS-
o Lake Elsinore Storm Outing - 08/16/2024
o CSDA Annual Conference-  09/12/2024- Indian Wells
o CAPC Education Conference- 10/11/2024- San Luis Obispo
e Annual Dinner 01/2025- Pending

15. ADJOURNMENT- 9:17 a.m.

1% Motion: Trustee Vanderhaak
2" Motion: Trustee Kelleher

All in Favor: 4/0

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, August 15, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

8/9/2024 11:35 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/01/2024 9266 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 482732 323.77 X 17,444.03
07/01/2024 9267 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... June 319.62 X 17,124.41
07/01/2024 9268 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 332142 13537 X 16,989.04
07/01/2024 9269 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 50.57 X 16,938.47
07/01/2024 9270 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 6007 600.00 X 16,338.47
07/01/2024 070124 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 07/05 1,521.82 X 14,816.65
07/03/2024 528980 - Meals Deposit X 15.30 14,831.95
07/03/2024 9271 GEO Soils Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 31078 946.50 X 13,885.45
07/03/2024 9272 Nutrien Ag Solutions 201100 - Accounts Pay... 54663970 276.01 13,609.44
07/03/2024 9273 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 8,701.24 X 4,908.20
07/04/2024 0062 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 4275 X 4,865.45
07/04/2024 9274 Vincent Martinez 201100 - Accounts Pay... 100.00 X 4,765.45
07/08/2024 Audit JE ... 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 31.90 X 4,733.55
07/10/2024 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 97,413.15  102,146.70
07/12/2024 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 60.00 X 102,086.70
07/12/2024 9275 SDRMA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7295 30,555.29 X 71,531.41
07/15/2024 071524 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 07/19 1,51892 X 70,012.49
07/15/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,532.56 X 57,479.93
07/16/2024 9276 Doverspike &Associ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... paid in full- ap... 1,450.00 X 56,029.93
07/17/2024 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 30,555.29 86,585.22
07/19/2024 9277 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 115.00 X 86,470.22
07/19/2024 9278 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2294 162.61 X 86,307.61
07/19/2024 9279 California Dept of Ta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2nd Qtr 310.00 X 85,997.61
07/19/2024 9280 Costco 201100 - Accounts Pay... 000111794353... 120.00 X 85,877.61
07/19/2024 9281 County of Riverside ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2107 419.74 85,457.87
07/19/2024 9282 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0014-93350 407.91 X 85,049.96
07/19/2024 9283 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 18325 508.56 X 84,541.40
07/19/2024 9284 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,023.00 X 83,518.40
07/19/2024 9285 Everon 201100 - Accounts Pay... 155465320 249.58 X 83,268.82
07/19/2024 9286 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 971.04 82,297.78
07/19/2024 9287 Streamline 201100 * Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0045 63.00 X 82,234.78
07/19/2024 9288 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3760 500.00 X 81,734.78
07/19/2024 071224 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... 225.00 X 81,509.78
07/19/2024 071924 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-47879 21541 X 81,294.37
07/22/2024 080224 California Public Em... 201100 ‘- Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 4,159.03 X 77,135.34
07/23/2024 080124 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 42.75 77,092.59
07/25/2024 080324 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 08/02 1,696.06 X 75,396.53
07/25/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,974.51 X 62,422.02
07/29/2024 9289 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... August 115.00 62,307.02
07/29/2024 9290 Asco Pacific 201100 - Accounts Pay... 73555 4,266.25 58,040.77
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

8/9/2024 11:35 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/29/2024 9291 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2302 1,064.90 X 56,975.87
07/29/2024 9292 Ewing Irrigation Pro... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 22850357 428.07 56,547.80
07/29/2024 9293 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7116111 159.09 56,388.71
07/29/2024 9294 Honor Life 201100 - Accounts Pay... 25.00 56,363.71
07/29/2024 9295 Nigro & Nigro Corp... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 20631 6,000.00 50,363.71
07/29/2024 9296 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 280.12 50,083.59
07/29/2024 9297 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 334748 135.37 49,948.22
07/29/2024 9298 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 340.92 49,607.30
07/29/2024 9299 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 96-95632686 227.29 49,380.01
07/29/2024 9300 Jons Flags and Poles ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... F89600 151.88 49,228.13
07/30/2024 -split- Deposit X 282.90 49,511.03
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 8/9/2024 11:36 AM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll

From 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/05/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,661.32 X 16,185.50
07/05/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,288.37 X 14,897.13
07/05/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,791.23 X 11,105.90
07/05/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 164.38 X 10,941.52
07/15/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,532.56 23,474.08
07/19/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,285.59 X 16,188.49
07/19/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,339.89 X 14,848.60
07/19/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,745.76 X 11,102.84
07/19/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 16132 X 10,941.52
07/20/2024 10 Paychex 656000 - Payroll Expe... Electronic Wit... 128.00 X 10,813.52
07/25/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,974.51 23,788.03
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Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 07/01/2024 through 07/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

8/9/2024 11:37 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/08/2024 JE 23 101300 - US Wash Ac... Record deposit ... 261.00 X 10,940.96
07/08/2024 JE 23 101300 - US Wash Ac... Record deposit ... X 261.00 11,201.96
07/30/2024 -split- Deposit X 18,607.61 29,809.57
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Date: OS/WW
Remote Tasks Performed:

X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts

Obtain Information regarding US Bank Transfer Account ***Statement not available

X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts Statements

X Enter Property Taxes - Code Deposits as Necessary

X Support Voucher Balance to County

X Download, Save, Print California CLLASS

X Reconcile California CLASS

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Statements and Snapshot— for Board Packets

XVerify check sequence is intact. 9274-9305

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

Number Date Payee Armount Memo 2nd Sig
9275 7/12/2024 SDRMA 30,555.29 insurance Yes
9295 7/29/2024 Nigro & Nigro 6,000.00 Annual Financial Audit Yes
9290 7/29/2024 Asco Pacific 4,266.25 Dirtfor Current Property Yes

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.

Number Date Payee Arnount Memo 2nd Sig
None this period

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card.
Note that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Confirm Proper Endowment Income figure booked. 2000

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two
month, Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance. Budget not yet
entered.

X For the GM -~ Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text
to white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X On the Profit and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check
Pagination.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.

X Update Wash Account Analysis.

X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.

X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting.

X Continue Budget Support 24-25- Verify GM Input

X Continue Audit Support
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RESTRICTED APPRAISAL REPORT

OF ONE LAND PARCEL

TOTALING *28.15 GROSS ACRES

LOCATED ON THE

East Side of Camino Del Vino, Southeast of Buck Road
Temecula, CA 92592

